Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	ORM COVER SHEET Attorney Docket No. 40581.1.TM	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
CapitalSource Finance, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Individual(s) Association	Name: Aero Housewares, L.L.C.	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: Attn: Chief Executive Officer	
X Corporation-State:	Street Address: 163 Pioneer Drive	
Other	City: <u>Leominster</u>	
<u> </u>	State; MA	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>01453</u>	
_ <u>_</u>	Association Cltizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) April 6, 2007	X Corporation Cltizenship	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
X Other <u>Termination of Security Agreement</u>	representative designation is attached; Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ide</li> <li>Trademark Application No.(s) 78/259,465; 78/487,645;</li> <li>78/380,966; 76/618,994; 78/380,029; 78/379,473; and</li> <li>78/814,560</li> </ol>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,493,174; 3,032,267; 2,069,981; 2,815,627; 3,022,750; 1,933,995; 3,039,513, 2,915,179; 2,148,312; and 2,943,088	
	Additional number(s) attached? Yes X No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Appl	lication or Registration Number is unknown):	
Name and address to whom correspond ence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name <u>: Kimberly B. Whitehead</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 465.00	
Burns & Levinson LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Internal Address: <u>Suite 720</u>	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1700 K Street, NW	Enclosed	
City: <u>Washington</u>	8. Payment Information:	
State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20006</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: <u>202-842-1784</u>	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 202-331-322	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2383	
Email Address: kwhitehead@burnslev.com	Authorized User Name <u>Kimberly B. Whitehead</u>	
9. Signature: Signature	April 9, 2007  Date	
Kimberly B. Whitehead	Total number of pages including cover 3	
Name of Person Signing	Sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0724

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC is the sole secured party pursuant to a patent and trademark security agreement from Aero Housewares, L.L.C., recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3445, Frame 0852 on December 18, 2006 with respect to the TRADEMARKS listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Security Agreement"), does hereby release any and all interests under said Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized undersigned representatives, this 5<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2007.

	CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC
	By Was
	Name: Mark Fidati
	Title: Portfolio Manager
STATE OF	Virginia
appeared of CA through satisfactory evidence of identifica whose name is signed on behalf of CAPIT	7, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally APITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, proyed to me tion, which was personal knowledge, to be the person FALSOURCE FINANCE LLC on the preceding or me that he so signed it voluntarily for its stated
parpose.	
	Mil Klill
	Notary Public Michael McLenanan
	Print Name:
	My Commission Expires: 6/30/2007
Supplied the supplied of the s	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0725

## SCHEDULE A

## U.S. Trademarks:

Mark	Registration No. Application No. s	Registrațion Date (Application Date)
AIRTIGHT MEANS FRESHNESS	(78/259,465)	(6/6/2003)
BIG BRUISER	2,493,174	9/25/2001
CAMO SWĪRLS	(78/487,645)	(9/22/2004)
CLICK N' LOCK	3,032,267	12/20/2005
CLIK-TOPS	(78/380,996)	(3/9/2004)
FORM AND FUNCTION	2,069,981	6/10/1997
HARDHAT	2,815,627	2/17/2004
KRAZY SWIRLS	3,022,750	12/6/2005
MILAN CLASSIC	1,933,995	11/7/1995
PRESTIGE	(76/618,994)	(11/1/2004)
PUM CAN	(78/380,029)	(3/8/2004)
SHEER VIEW	3,039,513	1/10/2006
SORBET	2,915,179	12/28/2004
TOTE DRAWER	2,148,312	3/31/1998
VENICE CLASSIC	(78/379,473)	(3/5/2004)
VISUALS	2,943,088	4/19/2005
WRAP 'N ROLL	(78/814,560)	(2/14/2006)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0726

**RECORDED: 04/09/2007**